## **HOUSE BILL 75**

A2 5lr0483

 ${
m HB}\ 1054/14 - {
m ECM}$ 

By: Calvert County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: January 23, 2015

Assigned to: Economic Matters

## A BILL ENTITLED

	A DILL ENTITLED
1	AN ACT concerning
2 3	Calvert County – Board of License Commissioners – Notice and Hearing on Proposed Legislation
4 5 6 7 8 9	FOR the purpose of requiring the Calvert County Board of License Commissioners, before submitting a legislative proposal to the Calvert County Delegation for introduction as a bill in a session of the General Assembly, to post notice of the proposal and hold a public hearing on the proposal at least a certain amount of time before the start of the General Assembly session; and generally relating to legislative proposals concerning alcoholic beverages in Calvert County.
10 11 12 13 14	BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments, Article 2B – Alcoholic Beverages Section 15–112(a) Annotated Code of Maryland (2011 Replacement Volume and 2014 Supplement)
15 16 17 18 19	BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, Article 2B – Alcoholic Beverages Section 15–112(f) Annotated Code of Maryland (2011 Replacement Volume and 2014 Supplement)
$\begin{array}{c} 20 \\ 21 \end{array}$	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
22	Article 2B – Alcoholic Beverages
23	15–112.
24	(a) (1) The boards of license commissioners in this State may issue the

alcoholic beverages licenses provided for by this article in their respective jurisdictions.

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS INDICATE MATTER ADDED TO EXISTING LAW.

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.

25



22

1, 2015.

